## CITY OF LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN, GEORGIA ORDINANCE NO. 53

An Ordinance to amend Ordinance No. 47 of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia to provide for employment of an additional law enforcement officer and the expenditure of an additional \$4,300.00.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, and it is hereby ordained:

Section 1. The fire and police department section of the operating budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1973 and ending June 30, 1974 adopted by Ordinance No. 47 of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia is hereby amended in the following particulars:

(a) Salaries provided for therein are herebyincreased by \$4,000.00, so that as amended expenditures forsalaries would read \$59,500.00.

(b) FICA expenses provided for therein is hereby increased \$200.00 so that as amended FICA expenses would read \$3,200.00.

(c) Insurance expenses provided for therein are hereby increased \$100.00 so that as amended insurance expenses would be \$2,300.00.

Section 2. Except as set forth above, the operating budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1973 and ending June 30, 1974 will remain as adopted by Ordinance No. 47 for the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia.

Section 3. This Ordinance shall be effective ten (10) days after its adoption by at least three (3) members of the Council of this City after two (2) readings at least one week apart.

Approved on first reading on February 21, 1974. Member of City Council of Lookout Mountain, Ga. Member of City Council of Lookout Mountain, Ga. 2 mgmmo Member of City Council of Lookout Mountain, Ga. Member of City Council of Lookout Mountain, Ga. 4 Placon monails Member of City Council of Lookout Mountain, Ga. Mayor of Lookout Mountain, Ga. Approved and adopted on second reading on March 21, 1974. Member of City Council of Lookout Mountain, Ga. Mayor of Lookout Mountain, Ga. ATTEST: City Clerk of Lookout Mountain, Georgia (SEAL) - 2 -